2023 HHS Poverty Guidelines and Monthly/ Annual Percentages Thereof (prepared by MLRI, January 2023)

Household
Size

NO g~ WN -

8
add for each
additional
person

Household
Size

NOoO g WN -

8
add for each
additional
person

2023 HHS Poverty
Guidelines (monthly, 48
contiguous states)

$1,215
$1,643
$2,072
$2,500
$2,928
$3,357
$3,785
$4,213

$428

2023 HHS Poverty
Guidelines (annual, 48
contiguous states)

$14,580
$19,720
$24,860
$30,000
$35,140
$40,280
$45,420
$50,560

$5,140

Prepared January 2023, MLRI

115% of
poverty

$1,397
$1,890
$2,382
$2,875
$3,368
$3,860
$4,353
$4,845

$493

115% of
poverty

$16,767
$22,678
$28,589
$34,500
$40,411
$46,322
$52,233
$58,144

$5,911

125% of
poverty

$1,519
$2,054
$2,590
$3,125
$3,660
$4,196
$4,731
$5,267

$535

125% of of 187.5% of

poverty

$18,225
$24,650
$31,075
$37,500
$43,925
$50,350
$56,775
$63,200

$6,425

187.5% of

poverty

$2,278
$3,081
$3,884
$4,688
$5,491
$6,294
$7,097
$7,900

$803

of poverty

$27,338
$36,975
$46,613
$56,250
$65,888
$75,525
$85,163
$94,800

$9,638

200% of
poverty

$2,430
$3,287
$4,143
$5,000
$5,857
$6,713
$7,570
$8,427

$857

200% of
poverty

$29,160
$39,440
$49,720
$60,000
$70,280
$80,560
$90,840
$101,120

$10,280

300% of
poverty

$3,645
$4,930
$6,215
$7,500
$8,785
$10,070
$11,355
$12,640

$1,285

300% of
poverty

$43,740
$59,160
$74,580
$90,000
$105,420
$120,840
$136,260
$151,680

$15,420



