Household Size	2023 HHS Poverty Guidelines (monthly, 48 contiguous states)	115% of poverty	125% of poverty	187.5% of poverty	200% of poverty	300% of poverty
1	\$1,215	\$1,397	\$1,519	\$2,278	\$2,430	\$3,645
2	\$1,643	\$1,890	\$2,054	\$3,081	\$3,287	\$4,930
3	\$2,072	\$2,382	\$2,590	\$3,884	\$4,143	\$6,215
4	\$2,500	\$2,875	\$3,125	\$4,688	\$5,000	\$7,500
5	\$2,928	\$3,368	\$3,660	\$5,491	\$5,857	\$8,785
6	\$3,357	\$3,860	\$4,196	\$6,294	\$6,713	\$10,070
7	\$3,785	\$4,353	\$4,731	\$7,097	\$7,570	\$11,355
8	\$4,213	\$4,845	\$5,267	\$7,900	\$8,427	\$12,640
add for each						
additional person	\$428	\$493	\$535	\$803	\$857	\$1,285
Household	2023 HHS Poverty	115% of	125% of of	187.5% of	200% of	300% of
Size	Guidelines (annual, 48	poverty	poverty	of poverty	poverty	poverty
	contiguous states)					
1	\$14,580	\$16,767	\$18,225	\$27,338	\$29,160	\$43,740
2	\$19,720	\$22,678	\$24,650	\$36,975	\$39,440	\$59,160
3	\$24,860	\$28,589	\$31,075	\$46,613	\$49,720	\$74,580
4	\$30,000	\$34,500	\$37,500	\$56,250	\$60,000	\$90,000
5	\$35,140	\$40,411	\$43,925	\$65,888	\$70,280	\$105,420
6	\$40,280	\$46,322	\$50,350	\$75,525	\$80,560	\$120,840
7	\$45,420	\$52,233	\$56,775	\$85,163	\$90,840	\$136,260
8	\$50,560	\$58,144	\$63,200	\$94,800	\$101,120	\$151,680
add for each						
additional person	\$5,140	\$5,911	\$6,425	\$9,638	\$10,280	\$15,420